SUFFOLK COASTAL & WAVENEY DISTRICT COUNCIL MERGED DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
& BUILDING CONTROL SERVICE CONTACT LIST AND AREA ALLOCATIONS
	
	Head of Planning & Coastal Management – Philip Ridley – 01394 444432 – philip.ridley@suffolkcoastal.gov.uk

	
	
	

	
	Development Management & Building Control Service Manager – Barry Reid – 01502 523031 – barry.reid@waveney.gov.uk

	
	
	

	
	Development Management
	Building Control

	
	
	

	
	Major Projects Officer
	Building Control Manager

	
	Philip Perkin – 01502 523073 – philip.perkin@waveney.gov.uk
	Paul Mullen – 01502 523034 – paul.mullen@waveney.gov.uk

	
	
	

	
	
	NOTE Area Officer locations in Building Control are provisional

	North Area
	
	

	
	
	

	Team Leader
	Richard Amor – 01502 523018 – richard.amor@waveney.gov.uk
	Ben Cooper – 01502 523035 – ben.cooper@waveney.gov.uk

	Senior
	Kevin Hilson – 01502 523021 – kevin.hilson@waveney.gov.uk
	

	Area Officers
	Chris Green – 01502 523022 – chris.green@waveney.gov.uk
	Scott Shrimpton – 01502 523064 – scott.shrimpton@waveney.gov.uk

	
	Chris Harden – 01394 444608 – chris.harden@suffolkcoastal.gov.uk
	Mark Harvey – 01502 523061 – mark.harvey@waveney.gov.uk

	
	Dickon Povey – 01502 523054 – dickon.povey@waveney.gov.uk
	

	Assistant
	Debbi Wicks – 01502 523020 – debbi.wicks@waveney.gov.uk
	

	
	
	

	Central Area
	
	

	
	
	

	Team Leader
	Patsy Dobson – 01394 444503 – patsy.dobson@suffolkcoastal.gov.uk
	Bob Griffin – 01502 523063 – bob.griffin@waveney.gov.uk

	Senior
	Ben Woolnough – 01394 444733 – ben.woolnough@suffolkcoastal.gov.uk
	

	Area Officers
	Iain Robertson – 01502 523067 – iain.robertson@waveney.gov.uk
	Steven Leek – 01394 444405 – steven.leek@suffolkcoastal.gov.uk

	
	Karen Layer – 01394 444594 – karen.layer@suffolkcoastal.gov.uk
	Darren Spall – 01394 444710 – darren.spall@suffolkcoastal.gov.uk

	
	Steve Milligan – 01394 444416 – steve.milligan@suffolkcoastal.gov.uk
	

	Assistant
	Koko Ekanem – 01502 523023 – koko.ekanem@suffolkcoastal.gov.uk
	

	
	
	

	South Area
	
	

	
	
	

	Team Leader
	Liz Beighton – 01394 444778 – liz.beighton@suffolkcoastal.gov.uk
	Gavin Whitman – 01394 444372 – gavin.whitman@suffolfcoastal.gov.uk

	Senior
	Naomi Goold – 01394 444275 – naomi.goold@suffolkcoastal.gov.uk
	

	Area Officers
	Michaelle Coupe – 01394 444440 – michaelle.coupe@suffolkcoastal.gov.uk
	Keith Theobald – 01394 444504 – keith.theobald@suffolkcoastal.gov.uk

	
	Rachel Smith – 01394 444628 – rachel.smith@suffolkcoastal.gov.uk
	Andy Palmer – 01394 444514 – andy.palmer@suffolkcoastal.gov.uk

	
	Katherine Scott – 01394 444631 – katherine.scott@suffolkcoastal.gov.uk
	Shane Brown – 01394 444637 – shane.brown@suffolkcoastal.gov.uk

	Assistant
	Jim Selby – 01394 444351 – jim.selby@suffolkcoastal.gov.uk
	


	A – Z Parish Contact List Suffolk Coastal & Waveney District Councils

	Parish A-Z
	Development Management
(Planning)
	Building Control
	Ward Member(s)

	Aldeburgh
	Steve Milligan
	Darren Spall
	Cllr Terry-Jill Haworth, Cllr Marianne Fellowes

	Alderton
	Michaelle Coupe
	Gavin Whitman
	Cllr Christine Block

	Aldringham cum Thorpe
	Steve Milligan
	Darren Spall
	Cllr Terry-Jill Haworth, Cllr Marianne Fellowes

	All Saints & St Nicholas

South Elmham
	Chris Harden
	Scott Shrimpton
	Cllr David Ritchie

	Ashby
	Chris Green
	Scott Shrimpton, Mark Harvey, Ben

Cooper, Paul Mullen
	Cllr Paul Ashdown

	Badingham
	Karen Layer
	Steven Leek
	Cllr Colin Walker, Cllr Christopher Hudson

	Barnby
	Chris Green
	Ben Cooper
	Cllr Mark Bee, Cllr Norman Brooks

	Barsham
	Debbi Wicks & Richard Amor
	Mark Harvey
	Cllr Graham Elliott, Cllr Christopher Punt, Cllr Keith Jenkins, Cllr Alan Thwaites

	Bawdsey
	Michaelle Coupe
	Gavin Whitman
	Cllr Christine Block

	Beccles
	Chris Green
	Mark Harvey
	Cllr Graham Elliott, Cllr Christopher Punt,

Cllr Keith Jenkins, Cllr Alan Thwaites

	Benacre
	Debbi Wicks & Richard Amor
	Ben Cooper
	Cllr Martin Parsons

	Benhall
	Karen Layer
	Darren Spall
	Cllr Phillip Dunnett

	Blaxhall
	Rachel Smith
	Gavin Whitman
	Cllr Raymond Herring

	Blundeston
	Chris Green
	Scott Shrimpton, Mark Harvey, Ben

Cooper, Paul Mullen
	Cllr Paul Ashdown

	Blyford
	Debbi Wicks & Richard Amor
	Mark Harvey
	Cllr Alison Cackett

	Blythburgh
	Koko Ekanem & Patsy Dobson
	Bob Griffin
	Cllr Michael Gower

	Boulge
	Ben Woolnough
	Steven Leek
	Cllr Peter Bellfield

	Boyton
	Rachel Smith
	Gavin Whitman
	Cllr Jane Marson

	Bramfield
	Koko Ekanem & Patsy Dobson
	Bob Griffin
	Cllr Michael Gower

	Brampton
	Debbi Wicks & Richard Amor
	Mark Harvey
	Cllr Martin Parsons

	Brandeston
	Ben Woolnough
	Steven Leek
	Cllr Bob Snell

	Bredfield
	Ben Woolnough
	Steven Leek
	Cllr Peter Bellfield

	Brightwell
	Naomi Goold
	Andy Palmer
	Cllr Patricia O’Brien, Cllr Veronica Falconer

	Bromeswell
	Michaelle Coupe
	Gavin Whitman
	Cllr Christine Block

	Bruisyard
	Karen Layer
	Steven Leek
	Cllr Graham Peck

	Bucklesham
	Naomi Goold
	Andy Palmer
	Cllr Patricia O’Brien, Cllr Veronica Falconer

	Bungay
	Chris Harden
	Mark Harvey
	Cllr John Groom, Cllr Simon Woods

	Burgh
	Ben Woolnough
	Steven Leek
	Cllr Peter Bellfield

	Butley
	Rachel Smith
	Gavin Whitman
	Cllr Jane Marson

	Campsey Ash
	Ben Woolnough
	Steven Leek
	Cllr Terry Eastman

	Capel St Andrew
	Rachel Smith
	Gavin Whitman
	Cllr Jane Marson

	Carlton Colville
	Debbi Wicks & Richard Amor
	Ben Cooper
	Cllr Paul Light, Cllr Kathleen Grant, Cllr Jose


	
	
	
	Bamonde

	Charsfield
	Ben Woolnough
	Steven Leek
	Cllr Bob Snell

	Chediston
	Chris Harden
	Scott Shrimpton
	Cllr Stephen Burroughes

	Chillesford
	Rachel Smith
	Gavin Whitman
	Cllr Jane Marson

	Clopton
	Ben Woolnough
	Steven Leek
	Cllr Peter Bellfield

	Cookley
	Chris Harden
	Scott Shrimpton
	Cllr Stephen Burroughes

	Corton
	Kevin Hilson
	Scott Shrimpton, Mark Harvey, Ben

Cooper, Paul Mullen
	Cllr David Coulam, Cllr Mary Rudd

	Covehithe
	Iain Robertson
	Bob Griffin
	Cllr Martin Parsons

	Cransford
	Karen Layer
	Steven Leek
	Cllr Graham Peck

	Cratfield
	Chris Harden
	Scott Shrimpton
	Cllr Stephen Burroughes

	Crettingham
	Ben Woolnough
	Steven Leek
	Cllr Bob Snell

	Culpo
	Katherine Scott
	Shane Brown
	Cllr Tony Fryatt

	Dallinghoo
	Ben Woolnough
	Steven Leek
	Cllr Peter Bellfield

	Darsham
	Koko Ekanem & Patsy Dobson
	Bob Griffin
	Cllr Barry Slater

	Debach
	Ben Woolnough
	Steven Leek
	Cllr Peter Bellfield

	Dennington
	Karen Layer
	Steven Leek
	Cllr Colin Walker, Cllr Christopher Hudson

	Dunwich
	Koko Ekanem & Patsy Dobson
	Bob Griffin
	Cllr Barry Slater

	Earl Soham
	Ben Woolnough
	Steven Leek
	Cllr Bob Snell

	Easton
	Ben Woolnough
	Steven Leek
	Cllr Bob Snell

	Easton Bavents
	Iain Robertson
	Bob Griffin
	Cllr Michael Ladd, Cllr Sue Allen

	Ellough
	Debbi Wicks & Richard Amor
	Mark Harvey
	Cllr Kevin Springall

	Eyke
	Rachel Smith
	Gavin Whitman
	Cllr Jane Marson

	Falkenham
	Jim Selby & Liz Beighton
	Keith Theobald
	Cllr Graham Harding, Cllr Susan Harvey, Cllr

Richard Kerry

	Farnham
	Karen Layer
	Darren Spall
	

	Felixstowe
	Jim Selby & Liz Beighton
	Keith Theobald
	Cllr Stuart Bird (West), Cllr Kimberley

Williams (North), Cllr Peter Coleman (South), Cllr Margaret Morris (West), Cllr Michael

Deacon (North), Cllr Jan Garfield (South

East), Cllr Michael Sharman (West), Cllr

Doreen Savage (East), Cllr Chris Slemmings (East), Cllr Joan Sennington (South), Cllr Andy Smith (South East)

	Flixton (East)
	Chris Green
	Scott Shrimpton, Mark Harvey, Ben

Cooper, Paul Mullen
	Cllr Paul Ashdown

	Flixton (West)
	Chris Harden
	Scott Shrimpton
	Cllr David Ritchie

	Foxhall
	Naomi Goold
	Andy Palmer
	Cllr Patricia O’Brien, Cllr Veronica Falconer

	Framlingham
	Karen Layer
	Steven Leek
	Cllr Colin Walker, Cllr Christopher Hudson

	Friston
	Karen Layer
	Darren Spall
	Cllr Phillip Dunnett

	Frostenden
	Debbi Wicks & Richard Amor
	Ben Cooper
	Cllr Martin Parsons


	Gedgrave
	Rachel Smith
	Gavin Whitman
	Cllr Raymond Herring

	Gisleham
	Debbi Wicks & Richard Amor
	Ben Cooper
	Cllr Alan Brown, Cllr Bruce Provan

	Great Bealings
	Katherine Scott
	Shane Brown
	Cllr Tony Fryatt

	Great Glenham
	Karen Layer
	Steven Leek
	Cllr Graham Peck

	Grundisburgh
	Katherine Scott
	Shane Brown
	Cllr Tony Fryatt

	Hacheston
	Karen Layer
	Steven Leek
	Cllr Graham Peck

	Halesworth
	Debbi Wicks & Richard Amor
	Mark Harvey
	Cllr Patricia Flegg, Cllr Tony Goldson

	Hasketon
	Ben Woolnough
	Steven Leek
	Cllr Peter Bellfield

	Havergate Island
	Rachel Smith
	Gavin Whitman
	

	Hemley
	Naomi Goold
	Andy Palmer
	Cllr Patricia O’Brien, Cllr Veronica Falconer

	Henham
	Iain Robertson
	Bob Griffin
	Cllr Alison Cackett

	Henstead
	Debbi Wicks & Richard Amor
	Ben Cooper
	Cllr Martin Parsons

	Herringfleet
	Chris Green
	Scott Shrimpton, Mark Harvey, Ben

Cooper, Paul Mullen
	Cllr Paul Ashdown

	Heveningham
	Chris Harden
	Scott Shrimpton
	Cllr Stephen Burroughes

	Hollesley
	Rachel Smith
	Gavin Whitman
	Cllr Jane Marson

	Holton
	Debbi Wicks & Richard Amor
	Mark Harvey
	Cllr Alison Cackett

	Homersfield
	Chris Harden
	Scott Shrimpton
	Cllr David Ritchie

	Hoo
	Ben Woolnough
	Steven Leek
	Cllr Bob Snell

	Huntingfield
	Chris Harden
	Scott Shrimpton
	Cllr Stephen Burroughes

	Iken
	Rachel Smith
	Gavin Whitman
	Cllr Raymond Herring

	Ilketshall St Andrew
	Chris Harden
	Scott Shrimpton
	Cllr David Ritchie

	Ilketshall St John
	Chris Harden
	Scott Shrimpton
	Cllr David Ritchie

	Ilketshall St Lawrenece
	Chris Harden
	Scott Shrimpton
	Cllr David Ritchie

	Ilketshall St Margaret
	Chris Harden
	Scott Shrimpton
	Cllr David Ritchie

	Kelsale
	Koko Ekanem & Patsy Dobson
	Darren Spall
	Sir Peter Batho, Cllr Marian Andrews

	Kesgrave
	Katherine Scott
	Andy Palmer
	Cllr Mary Neale, Cllr Martin Grimwood, Cllr

Geoff Lynch, Cllr Sally Ogden, Cllr Debbie

McCallum

	Kessingland
	Debbi Wicks & Richard Amor
	Ben Cooper
	Cllr Alan Brown, Cllr Bruce Provan

	Kettleburgh
	Ben Woolnough
	Steven Leek
	Cllr Bob Snell

	Kirton
	Jim Selby & Liz Beighton
	Keith Theobald
	Cllr Graham Harding, Cllr Susan Harvey, Cllr

Richard Kerry

	Knodishall
	Steve Milligan
	Darren Spall
	Cllr Tony Cooper, Cllr Trevor Hawkins, Cllr Andrew Nunn

	Leiston Cum Sizewell
	Steve Milligan
	Darren Spall
	Cllr Tony Cooper, Cllr Trevor Hawkins, Cllr Andrew Nunn

	Letheringham
	Ben Woolnough
	Steven Leek
	Cllr Bob Snell

	Levington
	Naomi Goold
	Andy Palmer
	Cllr Patricia O’Brien, Cllr Veronica Falconer

	Linstead Magna
	Chris Harden
	Scott Shrimpton
	Cllr Stephen Burroughes

	Linstead Parva
	Chris Harden
	Scott Shrimpton
	Cllr Stephen Burroughes


	Little Bealings
	Katherine Scott
	Shane Brown
	Cllr Tony Fryatt

	Little Glemham
	Karen Layer
	Steven Leek
	Cllr Graham Peck

	Lound
	Chris Green
	Scott Shrimpton, Mark Harvey, Ben

Cooper, Paul Mullen
	Cllr Paul Ashdown

	Lowestoft (North)
	Kevin Hilson
	Scott Shrimpton, Mark Harvey, Ben

Cooper, Paul Mullen
	Cllr David Coulam & Cllr Mary Rudd (Gunton)

	Lowestoft (Carlton Ward)
	Dickon Povey
	Scott Shrimpton, Mark Harvey, Ben

Cooper, Paul Mullen
	Cllr Stephen Ardley & Cllr Frank Mortimer

(Carlton)

	Lowestoft (Kirkley Ward)
	Kevin Hilson
	Scott Shrimpton, Mark Harvey, Ben

Cooper, Paul Mullen
	Cllr Yvonne Cherry, Cllr Gareth Duce & Cllr

June Ford (Kirkley)

	Lowestoft (Pakefield Ward)
	Chris Green
	Scott Shrimpton, Mark Harvey, Ben

Cooper, Paul Mullen
	Cllr Sonia Barker, Cllr Peter Byatt & Cllr

Malcolm Pitchers (Pakefield)

	Lowestoft (Whitton Ward)
	Dickon Povey
	Scott Shrimpton, Mark Harvey, Ben

Cooper, Paul Mullen
	Cllr Tod Sullivan, Cllr Nick Webb & Cllr Sarah

Webb (Whitton)

	Marlesford
	Karen Layer
	Steven Leek
	Cllr Graham Peck

	Martlesham
	Naomi Goold
	Andy Palmer
	Cllr Chris Blundell, Cllr John Kelso

	Melton
	Rachel Smith
	Gavin Whitman
	Cllr James Bidwell, Cllr Michael Bond

	Mettingham
	Debbi Wicks & Richard Amor
	Mark Harvey
	Cllr Kevin Springall

	Middleton
	Koko Ekanem & Patsy Dobson
	Bob Griffin
	Cllr Barry Slater

	Monewden
	Ben Woolnough
	Steven Leek
	Cllr Bob Snell

	Mutford
	Richard Amor & Debbi Wicks
	Ben Cooper
	Cllr Kevin Springall

	Nacton
	Naomi Goold
	Andy Palmer
	Cllr Patricia O’Brien, Cllr Veronica Falconer

	Newbourne
	Naomi Goold
	Andy Palmer
	Cllr Patricia O’Brien, Cllr Veronica Falconer

	North Cove
	Chris Green
	Ben Cooper
	Cllr Mark Bee, Cllr Norman Brooks

	Orford
	Rachel Smith
	Gavin Whitman
	Cllr Raymond Herring

	Otley
	Ben Woolnough
	Steven Leek
	Cllr Peter Bellfield

	Oulton
	Chris Green
	Scott Shrimpton, Mark Harvey, Ben

Cooper, Paul Mullen
	Cllr Paul Ashdown (Lothingland part), Cllr

Mike Ives-Keeler & Peter Collecott (Oulton part), Cllr Allyson Barron, Cllr Roger Belham

& Cllr Malcolm Cherry (St Margarets part)

	Oulton Broad (North)
	Chris Green
	Scott Shrimpton, Mark Harvey, Ben

Cooper, Paul Mullen
	Malcolm Cherry (St Margarets), Cllr Mike

Barnard & Cllr Colin Law (Oulton Broad), Cllr

Peter Coghill, Cllr Keith Patience & Cllr Jacki Wheatley (Normanston), Cllr Tess Gandy, Cllr Ian Graham & Cllr Julian Swainson (Harbour)


	Oulton Broad (South)
	Debbi Wicks & Richard Amor
	Ben Cooper
	Cllr Stephen Ardley & Cllr Frank Mortimer (Carlton), Cllr Tod Sullivan, Cllr Nick Webb & Cllr Sarah Webb (Whitton), Cllr Yvonne

Cherry, Cllr Gareth Duce & Cllr June Ford

(Kirkley), Cllr Sonia Barker, Cllr Peter Byatt & Cllr Malcolm Pitchers (Pakefield)

	Parham
	Karen Layer
	Steven Leek
	Cllr Graham Peck

	Peasenhall
	Chris Harden
	Scott Shrimpton
	Cllr Stephen Burroughes

	Pettistree
	Rachel Smith
	Gavin Whitman
	Cllr James Bidwell, Cllr Michael Bond

	Playford
	Katherine Scott
	Shane Brown
	Cllr Steven Hudson

	Purdis Farm
	Naomi Goold
	Andy Palmer
	Cllr Patricia O’Brien, Cllr Veronica Falconer

	Ramsholt
	Michaelle Coupe
	Gavin Whitman
	Cllr Christine Block

	Redisham
	Debbi Wicks & Richard Amor
	Mark Harvey
	Cllr Kevin Springall

	Rendham
	Karen Layer
	Steven Leek
	Cllr Graham Peck

	Rendlesham
	Ben Woolnough
	Steven Leek
	Cllr Terry Eastman

	Reydon
	Iain Robertson
	Bob Griffin
	Cllr Michael Ladd, Cllr Sue Allen

	Ringsfield
	Debbi Wicks & Richard Amor
	Mark Harvey
	Cllr Kevin Springall

	Rumburgh
	Chris Harden
	Scott Shrimpton
	Cllr David Ritchie

	Rushmere
	Debbi Wicks & Richard Amor
	Ben Cooper
	Cllr Martin Parsons

	Rushmere St Andrew
	Katherine Scott
	Andy Palmer
	Cllr Mark Newton, Cllr Robert Whiting, Cllr

John Withey

	Saxmundham
	Koko Ekanem & Patsy Dobson
	Darren Spall
	Sir Peter Batho, Cllr Marian Andrews

	Saxtead
	Karen Layer
	Steven Leek
	Cllr Colin Walker, Cllr Christopher Hudson

	Shadingfield
	Debbi Wicks & Richard Amor
	Mark Harvey
	Cllr Kevin Springall

	Shipmeadow
	Debbi Wicks & Richard Amor
	Mark Harvey
	Cllr Kevin Springall

	Shottisham
	Michaelle Coupe
	Gavin Whitman
	Cllr Christine Block

	Sibton
	Chris Harden
	Scott Shrimpton
	Cllr Stephen Burroughes

	Snape
	Karen Layer
	Darren Spall
	Cllr Phillip Dunnett

	Somerleyton
	Chris Green
	Scott Shrimpton, Mark Harvey, Ben

Cooper, Paul Mullen
	Cllr Paul Ashdown

	Sotherton
	Debbi Wicks & Richard Amor
	Mark Harvey
	Cllr Kevin Springall

	Sotterley
	Debbi Wicks & Richard Amor
	Ben Cooper
	Cllr Kevin Springall

	South Cove
	Iain Robertson
	Bob Griffin
	Cllr Martin Parsons

	Southwold
	Iain Robertson
	Bob Griffin
	Cllr Michael Ladd, Cllr Sue Allen

	Spexhall
	Debbi Wicks & Richard Amor
	Mark Harvey
	Cllr Alison Cackett

	St Cross South Elmham
	Chris Harden
	Scott Shrimpton
	Cllr David Ritchie

	St James South Elmham
	Chris Harden
	Scott Shrimpton
	Cllr David Ritchie

	St Margarets South

Elmham
	Chris Harden
	Scott Shrimpton
	Cllr David Ritchie

	St Michael South Elmham
	Chris Harden
	Scott Shrimpton
	Cllr David Ritchie


	St Peters South Elmham
	Chris Harden
	Scott Shrimpton
	Cllr David Ritchie

	Sternfield
	Karen Layer
	Darren Spall
	Cllr Phillip Dunnett

	Stoven
	Debbi Wicks & Richard Amor
	Ben Cooper
	Cllr Martin Parsons

	Stratford St Andrew
	Karen Layer
	Steven Leek
	Cllr Phillip Dunnett

	Stratton Hall
	Naomi Goold
	Andy Palmer
	Cllr Patricia O’Brien, Cllr Veronica Falconer

	Sudbourne
	Rachel Smith
	Gavin Whitman
	Cllr Raymond Herring

	Sutton
	Michaelle Coupe
	Gavin Whitman
	Cllr Christine Block

	Swefling
	Karen Layer
	Steven Leek
	Cllr Graham Peck

	Swilland
	Katherine Scott
	Shane Brown
	Cllr Steven Hudson

	Theberton
	Koko Ekanem & Patsy Dobson
	Darren Spall
	Sir Peter Batho, Cllr Marian Andrews

	Thorington
	Koko Ekanem & Patsy Dobson
	Bob Griffin
	Cllr Michael Gower

	Trimley St Martin
	Jim Selby & Liz Beighton
	Keith Theobald
	Cllr Graham Harding, Cllr Susan Harvey, Cllr

Richard Kerry

	Trimley St Mary
	Jim Selby & Liz Beighton
	Keith Theobald
	Cllr Graham Harding, Cllr Susan Harvey, Cllr

Richard Kerry

	Tuddenham St Martin
	Katherine Scott
	Shane Brown
	Cllr Steven Hudson

	Tunstall
	Rachel Smith
	Gavin Whitman
	Cllr Raymond Herring

	Ubbeston
	Chris Harden
	Scott Shrimpton
	Cllr Stephen Burroughes

	Ufford
	Rachel Smith
	Gavin Whitman
	Cllr James Bidwell, Cllr Michael Bond

	Uggeshall
	Debbi Wicks & Richard Amor
	Ben Cooper
	Cllr Martin Parsons

	Walberswick
	Koko Ekanem, Iain Robertson,

Patsy Dobson
	Bob Griffin
	Cllr Michael Gower

	Waldringfield
	Naomi Goold
	Andy Palmer
	Cllr Patricia O’Brien, Cllr Veronica Falconer

	Walpole
	Chris Harden
	Scott Shrimpton
	Cllr Stephen Burroughes

	Wangford
	Iain Robertson
	Bob Griffin
	Cllr Alison Cackett

	Wantisden
	Rachel Smith
	Gavin Whitman
	Cllr Jane Marson

	Wenhaston
	Koko Ekanem & Patsy Dobson
	Bob Griffin
	Cllr Michael Gower

	Westerfield
	Katherine Scott
	Shane Brown
	Cllr Steven Hudson

	Westhall
	Debbi Wicks & Richard Amor
	Mark Harvey
	Cllr Alison Cackett

	Westleton
	Koko Ekanem & Patsy Dobson
	Bob Griffin
	Cllr Barry Slater

	Weston
	Debbi Wicks & Richard Amor
	Mark Harvey
	Cllr Kevin Springall

	Wickham Market
	Ben Woolnough
	Steven Leek
	Cllr Bryan Hall

	Willingham
	Debbi Wicks & Richard Amor
	Mark Harvey
	Cllr Kevin Springall

	Wissett
	Chris Harden
	Scott Shrimpton
	Cllr David Ritchie

	Witnesham
	Katherine Scott
	Shane Brown
	Cllr Steven Hudson

	Woodbridge
	Michaelle Coupe
	Shane Brown
	Cllr Geoffrey Edwin Holdcroft, Cllr Edward

Binns, Cllr Diana E Ball, Cllr Josh Sayles

	Worlingham
	Chris Green
	Mark Harvey
	Cllr Mark Bee, Cllr Norman Brooks

	Wrentham
	Debbi Wicks & Richard Amor
	Ben Cooper
	Cllr Martin Parsons

	Yoxford
	Koko Ekanem & Patsy Dobson
	Bob Griffin
	Cllr Barry Slater


